SECOND SCHEDULE.

ROAD CLOSED.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road closed :-

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through 0 0 0.5 Allotment 410 (C.L.); coloured green.

0 2 34.0 Allotment 394; coloured green.

All situated in Block XVI, Maramarua Survey District (Auckland R.D.), (Whangamarino Parish). (S.O. 25640.)

All in the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 81076, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 20th day of March, 1931.

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 34/3146.)

Land proclaimed as a Road in Block V, Awhitu Survey District, Franklin County.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section twelve of the Land Act, 1924, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as a road the land in Awhitu Survey District described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

Approximate area of the piece of land proclaimed as a road: 38.7 perches.

Being portion of Crown land, Waitara Parish.

Situated in Block V, Awhitu Survey District (Auckland

R.D.). (S.O. 26059.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 80981, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 20th day of March, 1931.

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 34/3141.)

Portion of Road closed in Block III, Christchurch Survey District, Eyre County.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section twelve of the Land Act, 1924, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road in Christ-church Survey District described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 4 acres 2 roods 15 perches

Adjoining or passing through Rural Sections 2379, 2453, and Res. 95.

Situated in Block III, Christchurch Survey District (Canterbury R.D.). (S.O. 2193.)

In the Canterbury Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 81213, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 20th day of March, 1931.

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 48/95/15.)

Portion of Road closed in Blocks XII, Mt. Robinson Survey District, Horowhenua County.

[L.S.] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section twelve of the Land Act, 1924, l, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road in Mt. Robinson Survey District described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 1 acre 0 roods 22.9 perches.

Adjoining or passing through Lots 8 to 26, D.P. 8548, and part Lot 10, D.P. 408, being part Manawatu-Kukutauaki part ____ 20 No. 11.

Situated in Block XII, Mt. Robinson Survey District. (S.O. 2652.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 81179, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 23rd day of March,

W. B. TAVERNER, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 41/773.)

Proclaiming Native Land to have become Crown Land.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, it is provided, inter alia, that on being satisfied that the purchase of any Native land has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909, the Governor-General may issue a Proclamation that such land has become Crown land:

And whereas the purchase of the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909,

and its amendments:

Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority so conferred upon me by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim that the Native land set out in the Schedule hearts here the process of the control of the Schedule hearts here the second set of the Schedule hearts here. hereto has become Crown land.

SCHEDULE.

TE KUITI 2B 1A 7 Block, Otanake Survey District: Approximate area, 1 acre 3 roods 21.6 perches.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 20th day of March,

A. T. NGATA, Native Minister.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

Proclaiming Native Land to have become Crown Land.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. [L.S.]

A PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, it is provided, inter alia, that on being satisfied that the purchase of any Native land has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909, the Governor-General may issue a Proclamation that such land has become Crown land:

And whereas the purchase of the Native land set out in the Schedule hereto has been duly completed by or on behalf of the Crown under the authority of the Native Land Act, 1909,

and its amendments: Now, therefore, in pursuance and exercise of the power and authority so conferred upon me by section fourteen of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1914, I, Charles, Baron